NOTES/AGENDA

19-20

PROJECT SCCSD-Measure A Santa Cruz High School NEXT MEETING DATE 20 12/29/2021
CLIENT Santa Cruz City Schools PREVIOUS MEETING 19 12/1/2021
PROJECT # 17-008

INVITED PRESENT 12/01/21
DISTRICT Michelle Poirier Michelle Poirier

Trevor Miller, Chris Garcia, Jim Monreal, Sam Rolens Trevor Miller, Chris Garcia, Jim Monreal
BA

Mark Bartos, Art Martinez, Mojgan Aghamir Mark Bartos, Art Martinez, Art Martinez

L] ° . .
Monthly Meeting with Principal
NUMBER SUBJECT
DATE OPTIONS NOTES

19-01

20-01

19-02

20-02

19-03

20-03

19-04

20-04

Projects Under Construction

12/01/21 Current site issues
Review small projects
Review major projects

12/29/21 Current site issues
Review small projects
Review major projects

Design Development

12/01/21 Update

12/29/21 Update
Upcoming Construction

12/01/21 Update
Review next projects
Logistics/teacher moves

Principal’s Forum

12/01/21 Project concerns /
thoughts

12/28/21

Temp Housing: on Schedule. Verify status of moves. Per Michelle moves not over winter
break but over January. Michelle will work with 5 teaches with Chris Garcia. Moving A C to
Main. A main building teacher to portables.

Switchgear: Concrete placement Thursday. PGE expected 1/18-1/21: Per CG trucks at art
room will move away and concrete trucks will be at that location. CG asked CRW to
provide fencing around trucks.

Utilities: Water swap to be done 12/20: Substantial completion expected early Jan.

Main Building HVAC under design. DSA Submittal in Spring. Construction Summer 2023
Fence: District committee has recommended the “gold option” (fence closest to math
building) This is consistent with the Bond Committee consensus. Trevor to check with Kris
Munro on this selection prior to moving forward. This selection will also include removal
of existing fence between Main and Math.

No discussion at this meeting But Unit CD move should be addressed in next meeting.

Bids for Unit CD expected Jan 19th.

No additional concerns currently.



