

NOTES/AGENDA

PROJECT CLIENT	SCCSD-Measure A Santa Cruz High School Santa Cruz City Schools	NEXT MEETING DATE 20 PREVIOUS MEETING 19 PROJECT #	12/29/2021 12/1/2021 17-008
	INVITED	PRESENT 12/01/21	
DISTRICT	Michelle Poirier Trevor Miller, Chris Garcia, Jim Monreal, Sam Rolens	Michelle Poirier Trevor Miller, Chris Garcia, Jim Monreal	
DA	Mark Bartos, Art Martinez, Mojgan Aghamir	Mark Bartos, Art Martinez, Art Martinez	

Monthly Meeting with Principal

NUMBER	SUBJECT DATE	OPTIONS	NOTES
	Projects Uno	der Construction	
19-01	12/01/21	Current site issues Review small projects Review major projects	 Temp Housing: on Schedule. Verify status of moves. Per Michelle moves not over winter break but over January. Michelle will work with 5 teaches with Chris Garcia. Moving A C to Main. A main building teacher to portables. Switchgear: Concrete placement Thursday. PGE expected 1/18-1/21: Per CG trucks at art room will move away and concrete trucks will be at that location. CG asked CRW to provide fencing around trucks. Utilities: Water swap to be done 12/20: Substantial completion expected early Jan.
20-01	12/29/21	Current site issues Review small projects Review major projects	
	Design Deve	elopment	
19-02	12/01/21	Update	 Main Building HVAC under design. DSA Submittal in Spring. Construction Summer 2023 Fence: District committee has recommended the "gold option" (fence closest to math building) This is consistent with the Bond Committee consensus. Trevor to check with Kris Munro on this selection prior to moving forward. This selection will also include removal of existing fence between Main and Math.
20-02	12/29/21	Update	
	Upcoming C	construction	
19-03	12/01/21	Update Review next projects Logistics/teacher moves	• No discussion at this meeting But Unit CD move should be addressed in next meeting.
20-03			• Bids for Unit CD expected Jan 19th.
	Principal's F	orum	
19-04	12/01/21	Project concerns / thoughts	No additional concerns currently.
20-04	12/28/21		